City of Mesa e ast 15t Stroet
0\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 24-0417
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/6/2024
Title: Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant (GWRP) Blower System Electrical Improvements Guaranteed

Maximum Price (GMP) No. 2 of 2 (Citywide)

GMP No. 2 includes the installation of the electrical equipment that was ordered in GMP No. 1. The
electrical equipment to be installed includes various switchgears, transformers, a transfer controller,
and associated equipment.

Staff recommends awarding a contract to Ludvik Electric in the amount of $3,771,417.00 (GMP No.

2), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $188,570.85 (5%), for a total amount of
$3,959,987.85. This project is funded by the Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant Joint Venture Fund
with contributions coming from its partners based on usage. Funding will be split amongst the three
partners, Mesa: $1,655,274.93 (41.8%); Gilbert: $1,576,075.16 (39.8%); and Queen Creek:
$728,637.76 (18.4%).

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Council Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant (GWRP) Blower System Electrical Improvements Guaranteed
Maximum Price (GMP) No. 2 of 2 (Citywide)

GMP No. 2 includes the installation of the electrical equipment that was ordered in GMP No. 1. The
electrical equipment to be installed includes various switchgears, transformers, a transfer controller,
and associated equipment.

Staff recommends awarding a contract to Ludvik Electric in the amount of $3,771,417.00 (GMP No.
2), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $188,570.85 (5%), for a total amount
of $3,959,987.85. This project is funded by the Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant Joint Venture
Fund with contributions coming from its partners based on usage. Funding will be split amongst the
three partners, Mesa: $1,655,274.93 (41.8%); Gilbert: $1,576,075.16 (39.8%); and Queen Creek:
$728,637.76 (18.4%).

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

